## FMC Technologies to Present at the Johnson Rice 2016 Energy Conference

September 21, 2016 10:17 AM ET

HOUSTON, Sept. 21, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FTI) announced today that Maryann Mannen, FMC Technologies' Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, will address attendees on Thursday, September 22, at 8:00 a.m. CT at the following event:

Event:	Johnson Rice 2016 Energy Conference
	September 20 - 22, 2016
Location:	The Ritz-Carlton
	921 Canal Street
	New Orleans, LA 70112

The live webcast and accompanying presentation slides will be available at the time of the event and can be accessed at <a href="http://ir.fmctechnologies.com/events.cfm">http://ir.fmctechnologies.com/events.cfm</a>.

## **About FMC Technologies**

FMC Technologies, Inc. (NYSE: FTI) is the global market leader in subsea systems and a leading provider of technologies and services to the oil and gas industry. We help our customers overcome their most difficult challenges, such as improving shale and subsea infrastructures and operations to reduce cost, maintain uptime, and maximize oil and gas recovery. The company has approximately 15,500 employees and operates 29 major production facilities and services bases in 18 countries. Visit <a href="https://www.fmctechnologies.com">www.fmctechnologies.com</a> or follow us on Twitter @FMC\_Tech for more information.

## **Investor Relations**

Matthew Seinsheimer P: 281.260.3665 investorrelations@fmcti.com

## Media

Lisa Albiston
P: 281.931.2513
media.request@fmcti.com

Lisa Adams
P: 281.405.4659
media.request@fmcti.com

FMC Technologies, Inc 5875 N Sam Houston Pkwy W Houston, Texas 77086 P: 281.591.4000 www.fmctechnologies.com



To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: <a href="http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/fmc-technologies-to-present-at-the-johnson-rice-2016-energy-conference-300331990.html">http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/fmc-technologies-to-present-at-the-johnson-rice-2016-energy-conference-300331990.html</a>

SOURCE FMC Technologies, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media